 DESMET INVITATIONAL: Freshman division

Thursday, October 5, 1983

Freshman division race rescheduled from

previous day. Conditions excellenmt:

4 cool, sunny day. 3.1 mile course

RUNNER IIME PLACE

1 mile 2 mile 3.1(finish)

Borsa (CBC) cew ceu 18:32 lst
Chris Shocklee 5:33 12:05 19:08 3 *
Bill Hunker 5:41 12:32 19:42 7 *
Eric Fix 5:57 12:51 20:11 9 *
Pete Driscoll 5:49 12:56 20:12 10%
Dave Galli . 5:52 13:08 20:29 14 *
Steve Shubert 6:01 13:38 21:21 19
Greg Sandheinrich 6:37 14:07 22:21 25
Andy Watkins 6:20 14:21 23:04 29
TEAM SCORES

1. SLUY 3,7,9,10,14,(25,29) 43 pts., Winner: Pirst place trophy
2. Desmet 5,6,12,15,17(==) 55

3.cs8cC1,8, 11, 26, 31 77

4. Rosary 4,16,18,21,28 87

5. Chaminade 13,20,23,30, 34 120

6. Desmet #2 33,35,36,37,38 179

* These individuals recieved medals




AL WLWN =

Borsa

1
2. Finder
3. Shocklee
4, Westlee
5. Miller
6. McCullen
7. Hunker
8. Nelke
9. Fix
10. Driscoll
11. Johnson
12. Stegall
13.
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Chambers

. Galli

. Storer

. Schnell

. Cundiff

. Miller

. Schubert
. Reinhardt

. Reardon

~SLUH
. De Smet
. CBC
. Rosary

Chaminade
De Smet #2

CBC
Vianney
SLUH
Rosary
De Smet
De Smet
SLUH
CBC
SLUH
SLUH
CBC

De Smet
Cham.
SLUH
De Smet
Rosary
De Smet
Rosary
SLUH
Cham.
Rosary

43
55
77
87
120
179

The De Smet Invitational

October 4, 1983

Freshman Division

18:32 22. 0'™ara
18:45 23. Grondin
19:06 24, Chorosebic
19:14 25. Sandheinrich
19:17 26, Stokes
19:23 27. Ungashick
19:42 28. Volz

19:50 29. Watkins
20:10 30. DeCastro
20:11 31. Stelzer
20:14 32. Ruzicka
20:19 33. Chiapelas
20:23 34, Gegen
20:29 35. Cacciabando
20:36 36. Martirez
20:56 37. DiStefano
21:13 38. Reiss
21:15 39. Malon
21:17 40, Majzun
21:44 41, Kinealy
21:57 42, Fleming

Team Scores

(3, 7, 9, 10, 14)
(5, 6, 12, 15, 17)
(1, 8, 11, 26, 31)
(4, 16, 18, 21, 28)
(13, 20, 23, 30, 34)
(33, 35, 36, 37, 38)

De Smet
Cham.
Vianney
SLUH
CBC

De Smet
Rosary
SLUH
Cham.
CBC
Vianney
De Smet
Cham.
De Smet
De Smet
De Smet
De Smet
CBC

De Smet
CBC

De Smet

22:10
22:12
22:20
22:21
22:33
22:40
22:41
23:14
23:09
23:15
23:20
23:31
23:37
23:56
24:25
24425
24:58
25:12
25:49
25:56
26:41




